# Lancaster County Clerk of the District Court

SSC WHEELHOUSE - MA (4)

Date: 8/1/2017

Prepared For: Troy Hawk

Quote Number: 6524-29639

Valid For 12 Days

Prepared by: Kerry Knight

# Confidential

© 2017 Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc...The information in this transmittal is proprietary to Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc.. It is provided on the condition that it remains in confidence between Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc. and the recipient of this quote. Do Not Copy, Distribute nor Share the Contents of this proposal without the written permission of Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc..

Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc. 5845 South 118th Circle Omaha, NE 68137 Phone: (402) 935-0357

Fax: (402) 935-0361

http://www.midweststoragesolutions.com



# SUMMARY PAGE

Quote Number: 6524-29639

## **Project Summary**

# Clerk Storage

The subject equipment will be covered by a Certificate of Warranty from Spacesaver for the first full year of service, once System Acceptance has been received. This type of equipment does require regular maintenance. To continue to obtain quality results from the equipment we recommend approval of a MSS PM Agreement. This will insure that your investment is taken care of properly by factory trained personnel, and you can expect maximum life usage from your equipment. If you have any questions, please let us know. Response is required for factory records.

Bill	To

Lancaster County Clerk of the District Court District Court 575 S 10th Street Lincoln, NE 68508

## Install To

Lancaster County Clerk of the District Court District Court 575 S 10th Street Lincoln, NE 68508

Project Investment	
Project Total	\$429.00
Tax (0%)	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$429.00

Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc. 5845 South 118th Circle Omaha, NE 68137 Phone: (402) 935-0357

Phone: (402) 935-03! Fax: (402) 935-0361

http://www.midweststoragesolutions.com



# **CUSTOMER QUOTE**

#6524-29639

**Expires: 8/13/2017** 

#### **Bill To**

Lancaster County Clerk of the District Court District Court 575 S 10th Street Lincoln, NE 68508

#### **Install To**

Lancaster County Clerk of the District Court District Court 575 S 10th Street Lincoln, NE 68508

project #	salesperson	quote name	payment terms	print date
6524	Perry Haubenschild	Annual Service Contract	Net 30	8/1/2017

#### Year 1

• Includes 100% all-inclusive parts and labor - Expires November 2017

#### Years 2-5

- 100% parts covered, labor not included with Preventative Maintenance Labor Agreement
- Labor may be purchased under the Preventative Maintenance Labor Agreement
- Preventative Maintenance Agreement provides 3 PM inspections during a 12-month period

# Years 5+ Service Contract (Less Parts)

• Preventative Maintenance Labor Agreement provides 3 preventative maintenance inspections during a 12-month period), does not include parts.

# No Preventative Maintenance Contract

• If the preventative maintenance contract is not purchased, all service calls are billed at \$90.00 per hour, plus \$0.65 mileage portal to portal, and parts.

line	qty	unit	part # / description	price ea	ext price
1	1.00	EA	Annual Service Contract	\$429.00	\$429.00

Annual Service	Annual Service Contract (Option Total)	
subtotal	\$429.00	
sales tax	\$0.00	
total	\$429.00	

#### Disclaimers

- It is agreed upon that Midwest Storage Solutions will provide an invoice after each site visit, which is then payable upon receipt.
- Does not cover system abuse or misuse, overloading of shelves, or improper operation as described in the Operations Manual, provided by Midwest Storage Solutions, Inc.
- Does not included wires unplugged by material improperly stored on system canopy tops.

Authorized Signature	Accepted Date	